TPLO 201 - Level Up! AOA

CSUVetCE

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

Online Pre-Course Assighments
Please complete all pre-course content before the in-person session

O

O/ 0 0 OO0 OO0 0O

TPLO Technique Drift — It's a Thing — 63 minutes
Do Small breeds need TPLO? — 32 minutes
What TPLO Isn’t Good At — 15 minutes

Pivot Shift — Who's at Risk & Treatment Options — 26 minutes

Extreme TPA (eTPA) & Caudal Tibial Long Axis Shift (cd-TLAS) — 15
minutes

Surgical Treatment of Combined MPL & CrCLD — 21 minutes
Patellar Luxation — Trochleoplasty — 30 minutes
Patellar Luxation — TTT — 32 minutes

Patellar Luxation Complicated by Skeletal Deformity — 43 minutes

ArthrexX=o

sound =



TPLO 201 - Level Up!

/oA

CSUVetCE

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

Please complete all pre-course content before the in-person session

Day 1: Wednesday, April 16th

7:30am
8:00am

8:15am

8:40am

9:05am
9:35am
9:55am
11:15am
1M:45am
12:30pm
2:30pm
2:45pm
3:10pm
3:35pm

5:35pm

Catered Breakfast & Welcome
Course Overview & Learning Objectives
TPLO Technique Excellence — Dr. McAbee

When & How to Correct for Mild Tibial Varus and/or Torsion with TPLO
— Dr. Rochat

When & How to TPLO + Internal Brace — Dr. McAbee

Radiographic Planning with vPOP - Dry Lab 1 as Example — Dr. Rochat
Dry Lab 1: TPLO w. Varus/Torsion Correction & Internal Brace

Dry Lab 2: Plan YOUR TPLO's (Bring your tablet/laptop with vPOP!)
Catered Lunch - Change into scrubs

Wet Lab 1: TPLO w Varus/Torsion Correction & Internal Brace - Knee #1
Break

When & How to Add Trochleoplasty to TPLO — Dr. Fugazzi

TPLO with MPL: Other Options & Discussion — Dr. McAbee

Wet Lab 2: TPLO/MPL/Internal Brace - Knee #2
End of Day 1

Nihréi(%)

Sound s

Location
Lounge
Lecture Hall

Lecture Hall

Lecture Hall

Lecture Hall
Lecture Hall
CE Lab
CE Lab
Lounge
CE Lab
Lounge
Lecture Hall
Lecture Hall

CE Lab



TPLO 201 - Level Up! AOA

CSUVetCE

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY
Day 2: Thursday, April 17th Location
7:30am | Catered Breakfast Lounge
8:00am | Review of Day 1 Radiographs — Dr. McAbee Lecture Hall
9:00am IP[IS? Lgr?gﬁo” Breeds: Technique Tips & IB Nuances Lecture Hall
9:40am | Dry Lab 3: vPOP Plan Your Small Breed TPLO's CE Lab
10:10am | Break - Change into scrubs Lounge
10:25am | Wet Lab 3: Small Breed TPLO - Knee #1 CE Lab
12:25pm | Catered Lunch Lounge
1:10pm Wet Lab 4: Small Breed TPLO - Knee #2 CE Lab
3:10pm | Break Lounge
3:25pm eTPA Cases: Potential Treatment Options — Dr. Rochat Lecture Hall

3:55pm TPLO/MPL/InternaI Brace Case Presentations & Discussions Lecture Hall
4:30pm | Rad Review of Selected Day #2 Cases — Dr. McAbee Lecture Hall

5:30pm | Conclusion of Course

ArthreX=o

sound =



