TPLO 201 - Level Up! April 16-17,2025



Online Pre-Course Assignments Please complete all pre-course content before the in-person session

TPLO Technique Drift – It's a Thing – 63 minutes
Do Small breeds need TPLO? – 32 minutes
What TPLO Isn't Good At – 15 minutes
Pivot Shift – Who's at Risk & Treatment Options – 26 minutes
Extreme TPA (eTPA) & Caudal Tibial Long Axis Shift (cd-TLAS) – 15 minutes
Surgical Treatment of Combined MPL & CrCLD – 21 minutes
Patellar Luxation – Trochleoplasty – 30 minutes
Patellar Luxation – TTT – 32 minutes
Patellar Luxation Complicated by Skeletal Deformity – 43 minutes



TPLO 201 - Level Up! April 16-17,2025



Location

Please complete all pre-course content before the in-person session

Day 1: Wednesday, April 16th

7:30am	Catered Breakfast & Welcome	Lounge
8:00am	Course Overview & Learning Objectives	Lecture Hall
8:15am	TPLO Technique Excellence – Dr. McAbee	Lecture Hall
8:40am	When & How to Correct for Mild Tibial Varus and/or Torsion with TPLO – Dr. Rochat	Lecture Hall
9:05am	When & How to TPLO + Internal Brace – Dr. McAbee	Lecture Hall
9:35am	Radiographic Planning with vPOP - Dry Lab 1 as Example – Dr. Rochat	Lecture Hall
9:55am	Dry Lab 1: TPLO w. Varus/Torsion Correction & Internal Brace	CE Lab
11:15am	Dry Lab 2: Plan YOUR TPLO's (Bring your tablet/laptop with vPOP!)	CE Lab
11:45am	Catered Lunch - Change into scrubs	Lounge
12:30pm	Wet Lab 1: TPLO w Varus/Torsion Correction & Internal Brace - Knee #1	CE Lab
2:30pm	Break	Lounge
2:45pm	When & How to Add Trochleoplasty to TPLO – Dr. Fugazzi	Lecture Hall
3:10pm	TPLO with MPL: Other Options & Discussion – Dr. McAbee	Lecture Hall
3:35pm	Wet Lab 2: TPLO/MPL/Internal Brace - Knee #2	CE Lab
5·35nm		

5:35pm End of Day 1



TPLO 201 - Level Up! April 16-17,2025



Location

Day 2: Thursday, April 17th

7:30am	Catered Breakfast	Lounge
8:00am	Review of Day 1 Radiographs – Dr. McAbee	Lecture Hall
9:00am	TPLO in Small Breeds: Technique Tips & IB Nuances – Dr. Ferrell	Lecture Hall
9:40am	Dry Lab 3: vPOP Plan Your Small Breed TPLO's	CE Lab
10:10am	Break - Change into scrubs	Lounge
10:25am	Wet Lab 3: Small Breed TPLO - Knee #1	CE Lab
12:25pm	Catered Lunch	Lounge
1:10pm	Wet Lab 4: Small Breed TPLO - Knee #2	CE Lab
3:10pm	Break	Lounge
3:25pm	eTPA Cases: Potential Treatment Options – Dr. Rochat	Lecture Hall
3:55pm	TPLO/MPL/Internal Brace Case Presentations & Discussions	Lecture Hall
4:30pm	Rad Review of Selected Day #2 Cases – Dr. McAbee	Lecture Hall
5:30pm	Conclusion of Course	

